Ordinance No. 829

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 24-3-3 OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, that:

Section 24-3-3, Schedule "A" of the Motor Vehicle Code of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by adding thereto the following:

#### SCHEDULE "A" STOP INTERSECTION

#### THROUGH STREET

STOP STREET (DIRECTION)

Starr Street

Lena Street (both)

Starr Street

Edwards Street (both)

Section 24-3-3 of the Motor Vehicle Code of the Code of Revised Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois is further amended by deleting the following thereto:

### FOUR WAY STOP INTERESECTIONS

THROUGH STREET

STOP STREET (DIRECTION)

Edwards Street

at

Starr Street (795)

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the get day of Accember 1996.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

City Clerk

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

CITY OF NOKOMIS

I, Mary Jane Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 24-3-3 OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

was duly passed by the City Council of said City on the day of Necember. 1996, and was afterwards on the same day and date duly approved by the Mayor of said City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the gard of Meanber, 1996.

Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois.

(Corporate Seal)

ORDINANCE 829 SECTION
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY ) CITY OF NOKOMIS )
I, Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk, of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 24-3-3 OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS
was duly published in the Free Press-Progress, a public secular newspaper of general circulation published in said City on the gard day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this
Mary Jean Scheller
(CORPORATE SEAL)